

ORDERING INFORMATION GovConnection, Inc.

Please contact your account manager with any questions.

Ordering Address
GovConnection, Inc.
732 Milford Road
Merrimack, NH 03054

Remittance Address
GovConnection, Inc.
Box 536477
Pittsburgh, PA 15253-5906

Please reference the Contract # on all purchase orders.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Payment Terms: NET 30 (subject to approved credit)
FOB Point: DESTINATION (within Continental US)

Maximum Order Limitation:NONEFEIN:52-1837891DUNS Number:80-967-8782CEC:80-068888KCage Code:OGTJ3Business Size:LARGEErate Spin Number:143026005

WARRANTY: Manufacturer's Standard Commercial Warranty

Important Notice: --- THIS QUOTATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING Terms of Sale: All purchases from GovConnection, Inc. are subject to the Company's Standard Terms of Sale, which describe important legal rights and obligations. You may review the Company's Standard Terms of Sale on the Company's website: www.govconnection.com or you may request a copy via fax, e-mail, or mail by calling your account representative. The only exception to this policy is if your order is being placed under any one of our many national, state, educational or cooperative Agreements, in which case the Terms and Conditions of your Purchase Order are already prenegotiated and stated in that Agreement. No other Terms and Conditions shall apply and any other terms and conditions referenced or appearing in your Purchase Order are considered null and void. Please refer to our Quote Number in your order.

If you require a hard copy invoice for your credit card order, please visit the link below and click on the Proof of Purchase/Invoice link on the left side of the page to print one: https://www.govconnection.com/web/Shopping/ProofOfPurchase.htm

Please forward your Contract or Purchase Order to:

SLEDOPS@GovConnection.com

QUESTIONS: Call 800-800-0019

FAX: 603.683.0374



SALES QUOTE # 24040597.02-W1

Account Executive: Pam Duval

Phone: (800) 986-2313 ext. 33437

Fax: (603) 683-0229

Email: teamsoutheast@govconnection.com

PLEASE REFER TO THE ABOVE **QUOTE # WHEN ORDERING**

2/9/2016 Date: Valid Through: 3/10/2016

3052132 Account #:

Account Manager: Mark Wichelns

Phone: (800) 986-2313 x33085 Fax: (603) 683-0245

Email: mwichelns@govconnection.com

Customer Contact: David Monroe Phone: (305) 809-3929

> Email: dmonroe@cityofkeywest-fl.gov Fax: (305) 293-6448

QUOTE PROVIDED TO: AB#: 3052132 **CITY OF KEY WEST ACCOUNTS PAYABLE**

GovConnection, Inc.

Merrimack, NH 03054

732 Milford Road

PO BOX 1409

KEY WEST, FL 33041

AB#: 12525327 CITY OF KEY WEST DAVID MONROE 3102 FLAGLER AVE

SHIP TO:

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

KEY WEST, FL 33040

(305) 809-3700 (305) 809-3920

DELIVERY	FOB	SHIP VIA	SHIP WEIGHT	TERMS	CONTRACT ID#
5-30 Days A/R/O	Destination	Small Pkg Ground Service Level	.00 lbs	NET 30	

Important Notice: --- THIS QUOTATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING Terms of Sale: All purchases from GovConnection, Inc. are subject to the Company's Standard Terms of Sale, which describe important legal rights and obligations. You may review the Company's Standard Terms of Sale on the Company's website: www.govconnection.com, or you may request a copy via fax, e-mail, or mail by calling your account representative. The only exception to this policy is if your order is being placed under any one of our many national, state, educational or cooperative Agreements, in which case the Terms and Conditions of your Purchase Order are already pre-negotiated and stated in that Agreement. No other Terms and Conditions shall apply and any other terms and conditions referenced or appearing in your Purchase Order are considered null and void. Please refer to our Quote Number in your order.

*	Line #	Qty	ltem #	Mfg. Part #	Description	Mfg.	Price	Ext
	1	1	16075162	WS-C4510RE-S8+9 6V+	4510R+E Chassis 2-WS-X4748-RJ45V+E SUP8-E Cisco	Cisco	\$ 20,147.37	\$ 20,147.37
	2	1	17403501	CON-SNT-WS-C451 R	US Only SMARTnet 8x5 Next Business Day Cisco/Service	Cisco/Service	\$ 2,302.71	\$ 2,302.71
	3	3	8997319	C4K-SLOT-CVR-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Family Slot Cover, Spare Cisco	Cisco	\$ -	\$ -
	4	1	15583907	C4500E-LB-IPB	LAN BASE to IP BASE upgrade license (paper delivery) Cisco	Cisco	\$ 6,102.22	\$ 6,102.22
	5	1		C4510RE-S8-DEFA ULT	Default WS-X45-SUP8-E with WS-X4748-RJ45V+E Bundle		\$ -	\$ -
	6	1	19211369	WS-X4748-RJ45V+ E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port GbE PoE Module Cisco	Cisco	\$ -	\$ -
	7	1	19211369	WS-X4748-RJ45V+ E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port GbE PoE Module Cisco	Cisco	\$ -	\$ -
	8	1	16521505	WS-X45-SUP8-E	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Supervisor 8-E Cisco	Cisco	\$ -	\$ -
	9	1	16521521	WS-X45-SUP8-E/2	Catalyst 4500 E-Series Redundant Supervisor 8-E Cisco	Cisco	\$ 12,207.48	\$ 12,207.48
	10	1	19211369	WS-X4748-RJ45V+ E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port GbE PoE Module Cisco	Cisco	\$ 5,491.69	\$ 5,491.69
	11	1	19211369	WS-X4748-RJ45V+ E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port GbE PoE Module Cisco	Cisco	\$ 5,491.69	\$ 5,491.69
	12	1	19211369	WS-X4748-RJ45V+ E	Catalyst 4500E 48-Port GbE PoE Module Cisco	Cisco	\$ 5,491.69	\$ 5,491.69
	13	4		CAB-C19-CBN	Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 16A, C20-C19 Connectors		\$ -	\$ -
	14	1	17924365	CAB-CON-C4K-RJ4 5	. RJ-45 to RJ-45 Console Cable, 6ft Cisco	Cisco	\$ -	\$ -

Page 2 of 5 2/9/2016



SALES QUOTE # 24040597.02-W1

Account Executive: Pam Duval

Phone: (800) 986-2313 ext. 33437

Fax: (603) 683-0229

Email: teamsoutheast@govconnection.com

PLEASE REFER TO THE ABOVE **QUOTE # WHEN ORDERING**

2/9/2016 Date: Valid Through: 3/10/2016

Account #: 3052132

Account Manager: Mark Wichelns

Phone: (800) 986-2313 x33085

Fax: (603) 683-0245

SHIP TO:

Email: mwichelns@govconnection.com

Phone: (305) 809-3929 Customer Contact: David Monroe

> Email: dmonroe@cityofkeywest-fl.gov Fax: (305) 293-6448

QUOTE PROVIDED TO: AB#: 3052132 **CITY OF KEY WEST ACCOUNTS PAYABLE** PO BOX 1409

KEY WEST, FL 33041

GovConnection, Inc.

Merrimack, NH 03054

732 Milford Road

AB#: 12525327 CITY OF KEY WEST DAVID MONROE 3102 FLAGLER AVE

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

KEY WEST, FL 33040

(305) 809-3700 (305) 809-3920

DELIVERY	FOB	SHIP VIA	SHIP WEIGHT	TERMS	CONTRACT ID#
5-30 Days A/R/O	Destination	Small Pkg Ground Service Level	.00 lbs	NET 30	

Important Notice: --- THIS QUOTATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING Terms of Sale: All purchases from GovConnection, Inc. are subject to the Company's Standard Terms of Sale, which describe important legal rights and obligations. You may review the Company's Standard Terms of Sale on the Company's website: www.govconnection.com, or you may request a copy via fax, e-mail, or mail by calling your account representative. The only exception to this policy is if your order is being placed under any one of our many national, state, educational or cooperative Agreements, in which case the Terms and Conditions of your Purchase Order are already pre-negotiated and stated in that Agreement. No other Terms and Conditions shall apply and any other terms and conditions referenced or appearing in your Purchase Order are considered and stated in that Agreement. No other Terms and Conditions shall apply and any other terms and conditions referenced or appearing in your Purchase Order are considered and stated in that Agreement. No other Terms and Conditions shall apply and any other terms and conditions of your purchase Order are considered and stated in that Agreement. No other Terms and Conditions shall apply and any other terms and conditions of your purchase Order are considered and stated in that Agreement.

*	Line #	Qty	Item #	Mfg. Part #	Description	Mfg.	Price	Ext
	15	1		S45EUK9-S8-36E	CAT4500e SUP8e Universal Crypto Image		\$ -	\$ -
	16	4	20397720	SFP-10G-SR	10GBASE-SR SFP Module Cisco	Cisco	\$ 607.48	\$ 2,429.92
	17	4	20397720	SFP-10G-SR	10GBASE-SR SFP Module Cisco	Cisco	\$ 607.48	\$ 2,429.92
	18	1	11932049	PWR-C45-4200ACV	Catalyst 4500 4200W AC Power Supply (PoE) Cisco	Cisco	\$ 1,828.53	\$ 1,828.53
	19	1	7605264	PWR-C45-4200ACV /2	Catalyst 4500 4200W AC Power Supply Dual Input Redundant (Data + PoE) Cisco	Cisco	\$ 1,828.53	\$ 1,828.53
	20	1	17494730	N5672UP-4FEX-1G	N5672UP Chassis w / 4X1G FEXES w / FETS Cisco	Cisco	\$ 37,852.64	\$ 37,852.64
	21	1		CON-SNT-72FX41G	SNTC-8X5XNBD N5672UP Chassis with 4 x 1G FEXes with F			\$ -
	22	6	9027031	SFP-10G-SR=	10GBaseSR SFP+ Transceiver Cisco	Cisco	\$ 607.48	\$ 3,644.88
	23	2	8880727	SFP-H10GB-CU1M=	SFP+ Copper Twinax Cable, 3.3' Cisco	Cisco	\$ 61.06	\$ 122.12
	24	4		N2K-C2248TPE-FA -B	Standard Airflow pack:N2K-C2248TP-E- 1GE, 2 AC PS, 1Fan			\$ -
	25	4		CON-SNT-2248EFA B	SNTC-8X5XNBD Standard Airflow pack:N2K-C2248TP-E-1GE		\$ 166.16	\$ 664.64
	26	8		CAB-C13-C14-JMP R	Recessed receptacle AC power cord 27in			\$ -
	27	1		N5K-C5672UP-BUN	Nexus 5672UP 1RU, 32x10G SFP+, 16pxUP SFP+, 6x40G QSFP+			\$ -
	28	1	31018246	CON-SNT-5672UPB	US Only SMARTnet 8x5 Next Business Day SNTC Cisco/Service	Cisco/Service	\$ 1,327.65	\$ 1,327.65
	29	32	30537431	FET-10G=	10G Line Extender for FEX Cisco	Cisco	\$ -	\$ -
	30	1		N5672-ACC-KIT	Nexus 5672 Chassis Accessory Kit		\$ -	\$ -
	31	2	30969470	CAB-C13-CBN	CAB Jumper Power Cord 250VAC C14 to C13 Connectors Cisco	Cisco	\$ -	\$ -

Page 3 of 5 2/9/2016



SALES QUOTE # 24040597.02-W1

Account Executive: Pam Duval

Phone: (800) 986-2313 ext. 33437

Fax: (603) 683-0229

Email: teamsoutheast@govconnection.com

PLEASE REFER TO THE ABOVE **QUOTE # WHEN ORDERING**

Date: 2/9/2016 Valid Through: 3/10/2016

Account #: 3052132

Account Manager: Mark Wichelns

Phone: (800) 986-2313 x33085 Fax: (603) 683-0245

SHIP TO:

Email: mwichelns@govconnection.com

Phone: (305) 809-3929 Customer Contact: David Monroe

> Email: dmonroe@cityofkeywest-fl.gov Fax: (305) 293-6448

QUOTE PROVIDED TO: AB#: 3052132 **CITY OF KEY WEST ACCOUNTS PAYABLE**

GovConnection, Inc.

Merrimack, NH 03054

732 Milford Road

PO BOX 1409

KEY WEST, FL 33041

AB#: 12525327 CITY OF KEY WEST DAVID MONROE 3102 FLAGLER AVE

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

KEY WEST, FL 33040

(305) 809-3700 (305) 809-3920

DELIVERY	FOB	SHIP VIA	SHIP WEIGHT	TERMS	CONTRACT ID#
5-30 Days A/R/O	Destination	Small Pkg Ground Service Level	.00 lbs	NET 30	

Important Notice: --- THIS QUOTATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING Terms of Sale: All purchases from GovConnection, Inc. are subject to the Company's Standard Terms of Sale, which describe important legal rights and obligations. You may review the Company's Standard Terms of Sale on the Company's website: www.govconnection.com, or you may request a copy via fax, e-mail, or mail by calling your account representative. The only exception to this policy is if your order is being placed under any one of our many national, state, educational or cooperative Agreements, in which case the Terms and Conditions of your Purchase Order are already pre-negotiated and stated in that Agreement. No other Terms and Conditions shall apply and any other terms and conditions referenced or appearing in your Purchase Order are considered null and void. Please refer to our Quote Number in your order.

*	Line #	Qty	Item #	Mfg. Part #	Description	Mfg.	Price	Ext
	32	1		N6KUK9-710N1.1B	Nexus 5600/6000 Base OS Software Rel 7.1(0)N1(1b)		\$ -	\$ -
	33	1	30576748	N56-BAS1K9=	Nexus 5600 Series LAN Base License Cisco-License	Cisco-License	\$ -	\$ -
	34	1	17472995	N56-VMFEX9	Govt. Nexus 5600 VM-FEX License Cisco/Service	Cisco/Service	\$ -	\$ -
	35	1	16733321	NXA-PAC-1100W-B =	Nexus 1100W Platinum P / S Reverse Airflow Cisco	Cisco	\$ -	\$ -
	36	1		N6K-C6001-FAN-F			\$ -	\$ -
	37	1	17503421	N1K-VLCPU-96-ES STL	Govt. Nexus 1000V Essential Edition Paper Delivery LicenseQty 96 Cisco	Cisco	\$ -	\$ -
	38	1	18412433	N5K-C5672UP=	Nexus 5672UP 1RU, 32x10G SFP+, 16pxUP SFP+, 6x40G QSFP+ Cisco	Cisco	\$ 19,536.85	\$ 19,536.85
	39	1	26832841	CON-SNT-5672UP	US Only SMARTnet 8x5 Next Business Day Cisco/Service	Cisco/Service	\$ 1,508.39	\$ 1,508.39
	40	6	20397720	SFP-10G-SR	CTO. 10GBASE-SR SFP Module Cisco	Cisco	\$ 607.48	\$ 3,644.88
	41	2	17363043	SFP-H10GB-CU1M	CTO. 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Passive Twinax Cable, 1m Cisco	Cisco	\$ 61.06	\$ 122.12
	42	1		N5672-ACC-KIT	Nexus 5672 Chassis Accessory Kit		\$ -	\$ -
	43	2	30969470	CAB-C13-CBN	CAB Jumper Power Cord 250VAC C14 to C13 Connectors Cisco	Cisco	\$ -	\$ -
	44	1		N6KUK9-710N1.1B	Nexus 5600/6000 Base OS Software Rel 7.1(0)N1(1b)		\$ -	\$ -
	45	1	30576748	N56-BAS1K9=	Nexus 5600 Series LAN Base License Cisco-License	Cisco-License	\$ -	\$ -
	46	1	17472995	N56-VMFEX9	Govt. Nexus 5600 VM-FEX License Cisco/Service	Cisco/Service	\$ -	\$ -
	47	2	16733321	NXA-PAC-1100W-B	Nexus 1100W Platinum P / S Reverse Airflow Cisco	Cisco	\$ -	\$ -
	48	3		N6K-C6001-FAN-F	Nexus 6001 Fan for Port Side exhaust (Front to Back) airflow		\$ -	\$ -

Page 4 of 5 2/9/2016



GovConnection, Inc.

Merrimack, NH 03054

732 Milford Road

24040597.02-W1

Account Executive: Pam Duval

Phone: (800) 986-2313 ext. 33437

Fax: (603) 683-0229

Email: teamsoutheast@govconnection.com

PLEASE REFER TO THE ABOVE QUOTE # WHEN ORDERING

Date: 2/9/2016

Exempt!

128,732.12

Tax Total

Valid Through: 3/10/2016 Account #: 3052132

Account Manager: Mark Wichelns

Phone: (800) 986-2313 x33085 **Fax:** (603) 683-0245

Email: mwichelns@govconnection.com

Customer Contact: David Monroe Phone: (305) 809-3929

Email: dmonroe@cityofkeywest-fl.gov Fax: (305) 293-6448

 QUOTE PROVIDED TO:
 SHIP TO:

 AB#: 3052132
 AB#: 12525327

 CITY OF KEY WEST
 CITY OF KEY WEST

 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
 DAVID MONROE

 PO BOX 1409
 3102 FLAGLER AVE

 KEY WEST, FL 33041
 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

 (305) 809-3700
 (305) 809-3920

DELIVERY	FOB	SHIP VIA	SHIP WEIGHT	TERMS	CONTRACT ID#
5-30 Days A/R/O	Destination	Small Pkg Ground Service Level	.00 lbs	NET 30	

Important Notice: --- THIS QUOTATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING Terms of Sale: All purchases from GovConnection, Inc. are subject to the Company's Standard Terms of Sale, which describe important legal rights and obligations. You may review the Company's Standard Terms of Sale on the Company's website: www.govconnection.com, or you may request a copy via fax, e-mail, or mail by calling your account representative. The only exception to this policy is if your order is being placed under any one of our many national, state, educational or cooperative Agreements, in which case the Terms and Conditions of your Purchase Order are already pre-negotiated and stated in that Agreement. No other Terms and Conditions shall apply and any other terms and conditions referenced or appearing in your Purchase Order are considered null and void. Please refer to our Quote Number in your order.

*	Line #	Qty	Item #	Mfg. Part #	Description	Mfg.	Price	Ext
	49	1	17503421	N1K-VLCPU-96-ES STL	Govt. Nexus 1000V Essential Edition Paper Delivery LicenseQty 96 Cisco	Cisco	\$ -	\$ -
	50	8		LCCLCC50D7	COMPULINK LCCLCC50D7 2-Fiber Jumper 23ft / 7m 50 micron multimode LC to LC ceramic tip 50 micron multimode OM2 SX150 Aqua		\$ 42.00	\$ 336.00
	51	-4			WS-C2960S-48FPD-L Catalyst 2960S 48 GigE PoE 740W, 2 x 10G SFP LAN Base		\$ 879.50	\$ (3,518.00)
	52	-2			WS-C2960S-24PS-L Catalyst 2960S 24 GigE PoE 370W, 4 x SFP LAN Base		\$ 351.50	\$ (703.00)
	53	-1			ASA5520-ME-K9 ASA 5520 Intercompany Media Engine K9 License		\$ -	\$ -
	54	-4			AIR-AP1252AG-A-K9 802.11a/g/n-d2.0 2.4/5-GHz Mod Auto AP; 6 RP-TNC; FCC		\$ 389.70	\$ (1,558.80)
							Subtotal	\$ 128,732.12
							Fee	
							Shipping and Handling	('Alli

*Lease for a	s low as:	\$3,760.27/Mo.

Page 5 of 5 2/9/2016